506017883 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6064596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERBROS GMBH	03/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSTAR SUISSE SA
Street Address:	ROUTE DE PALLATEX 11
City:	ETOY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9968426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email:mandt@mcglewtuttle.comCorrespondent Name:MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C.Address Line 1:SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA M. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/cecelia m perry/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-US#page1.tif

PATENT 506017883 REEL: 052417 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

Herewith

Interbros GmbH Aiterfeld 1 79677 Schönau Germany

(Interbros)

declares that the US-Patent

9,968,426
Method for the production of an interdental cleaner

has been assigned to

Sunstar Suisse SA Route de Pallatex 11 1163 Etoy Switzerland

(Sunstar Suisse)

Etoy, 6th March 2020

and agree to register Sunstar Suisse in the register of the USPTO as the new

owner.

(Place Date)

(Place, Date)

englidengsphaninaninaninani

on behalf of Interbros GmbH

(Sunstar Suisse SA)

on behalf of Sunstar Suisse SA

2020002369

RECORDED: 04/16/2020